
Sports Wagering Regulation Comments,  
Aug. 27, 2021 - Sept. 27, 2021 

COMAR 36.10.01 through 36.10.18 

Individuals who submitted written comments that were received from Aug. 27, 2021 through Sept. 27, 2021. 

DATE 
SUBMITTED 

NAME AFFILIATION EMAIL ADDRESS 

8/27/2021 Steve Taylor None provided steve.taylor859@gmail.com 

8/27/2021 Thomas J. Ventre None provided tommy.ventre@gmail.com 

8/28/2021 Shaquane Madison None provided showtimemadison93@ymail.com 

8/30/2021 Cynthia Lyons None provided cynthialyons65@gmail.com 

8/30/2021 Stephen Reyda None provided sjreyda@verizon.net 

8/30/2021 Caleb Walter None provided clbwltr@gmail.com 

9/1/2021 James M. None provided jwm5853@gmail.com 

9/3/2021 Tanya Julius Horseshoe Casino tjulius@caesars.com 

9/4/2021 Austin Glaspey None provided austinglaspey@icloud.com 

9/13/2021 Nancy Rosen-Cohen 

National Council on 
Alcoholism & Drug 

Dependence, 
Maryland Chapter 

nancy@ncaddmaryland.org 

9/15/2021 Gwen McCall Bet On Maryland, LLC gmccall@betonmaryland.com 

9/17/2021 Emmanuel S. Bailey 
Ezra Technologies, 

Inc. 
emmanuel.bailey@VitalCorp.com 

9/17/2021 Ana Park My Life Foundation anapark.mlf@gmail.com 

9/18/2021 Chong Yi My Life Foundation taloryi.mlf@gmail.com 

9/18/2021 Patrick Martin MGM Resorts pmartin@mgmresorts.com 

9/21/2021 Blair Inniss 

University of 
Maryland Center for 

Excellence on 
Problem Gambling 

binniss@law.umaryland.edu 

9/21/2021 Tory Key 
Elys Game Technology 

Corp. 
t.key@elysgame.com 

9/20/2021 Robert W. Wood IGT Robert.Wood@IGT.com 

9/20/2021 Mike Robbins 
GLI / Gaming Labs 

International 
M.Robbins@gaminglabs.com 

9/23/2021 James Price Aphelion Cigar Lounge james@aphelioncigar.com 

9/24/2021 Cynthia Shifler None provided cas21801@aol.com 

9/21/2021 Dylan McDermott Little Abners Liquors dmcdermott416@gmail.com 

9/22/2021 Howard Cohen None provided howardcohen@ymail.com 

9/24/2021 Raleigh L. Burch, Jr. 
Maryland Center of 

Excellence on 
Problem Gambling 

alphabrother_06@yahoo.com 

9/24/2021 Christian Schroder Marker Trax, LLC cschroder@markertrax.com 

9/24/2021 Xavier Malone Kambi Group Xavier.Malone@kambi.com 

9/24/2021 Deborah G. Haskins 
Maryland Council on 
Problem Gambling 

dghmosaic@gmail.com 

9/24/2021 Elizabeth Suever Bally's Corporation ESuever@ballys.com 

9/26/2021 Romario Wilkins None provided concernedMDbettor@protonmail.com 

9/26/2021 Brian Hess Sports Fans Coalition brian@dcgoodfriend.com 

9/27/2021 David Lynd 
Greenwell Consulting 

Group 
dlynd@greenwillgroup.com 

9/27/2021 Mario Malavé Wagr, Inc. mario@wagr.us 

9/27/2021 John T. Holden 
Oklahoma State 

University Spears 
School of Business 

john.holden@okstate.edu 

9/27/2021 Peter Wolff bet365 peter.wolff@bet365.com 



DATE 
SUBMITTED 

NAME AFFILIATION EMAIL ADDRESS 

9/27/2021 Michael V. Johansen 

Rifkin Weiner 
Livingston LLC on 

behalf of Maryland 
Jockey Club 

mjohansen@rwllaw.com 

9/27/2021 Elizabeth Tranchina 
Rush Street 
Interactive 

Tranchina@rushstreetinteractive.com 

9/27/2021 Rhea Loney 
Penn Interactive 

Ventures LLC/Penn 
National Gaming 

Rhea.Loney@pngaming.com 

9/27/2021 Maria Beckett 
CNK Management 

Services 
mbeckett@bellsouth.net 

9/27/2021 Chris Richards 
Greenmount Station 
Restaurant & Lounge gmstation@aol.com 

9/27/2021 Todd Handzo 

BetAmerica/Twin 
Spires - Churchill 

Downs Interactive 
Gaming LLC 

Todd.Handzo@twinspires.com 

9/27/2021 John Pauley Sportradar Group j.pauley@sportradar.com 

9/27/2021 Nate Reed PointsBet-Maryland nate.reed@pointsbet.com 

9/27/2021 John Mohrmann DraftKings j.mohrmann@draftkings.com 

9/27/2021 John Pappas iDEA Growth jpappas@ideagrowth.org 

9/27/2021 Chad Kornett GeoComply chad.kornett@geocomply.com 

9/27/2021 Jonathan Nabavi 
National Football 

League 
jonathan.nabavi@nfl.com 

9/27/2021 
Andrew Winchell on 
behalf of Cory Fox 

FanDuel andrew.winchell@fanduel.com 

9/27/2021 Jeffrey R. Hamlin Ifrah Law jhamlin@ifrahlaw.com 

9/27/2021 Charles Dwaileebe Live! Casino & Hotel Charles.Dwaileebe@livech.com 

9/27/2021 Marquest Meeks 
Major League 

Baseball 
marquest.meeks@mlb.com 

9/27/2021 David Miller PGA Tour DavidMiller@pgatourhq.com 

9/27/2021 Alex Roth 
National Basketball 

Association 
ARoth@nba.com 

 


